320 Snow Thrower UT-35011-A Page 1 of 8

SJACOBSEN PARTS

LIST
320

SNOW THROWER

2

MODELS:

320 UT-35011-A
320E UT-35012-A

IF INCORRESTLY USED THIS MAGHINE GAN GALEE JEVERE (RN
WAINTAIN THE MACH INE BMCULD B TRAIMED N TS FYOPMER UBE, WANNID OF ITY DARQERY,
AND BHOLLD READ THE ENTIAE MANLUAL EEFORE ATTENPTING TC SET UP, SFERATE, ADJUST
QR SERVICE THE HIME.

¥. THCAL WHD LBE

Primtad in 4 S A P&AT NO. JA-S9ET3~2
PRICE 28¢



320 Snow Thrower UT-35011-A Page 2 of 8

FIGURE 1




320 Snow Thrower UT-35011-A

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 1

[ 1] PART HO. |[QTY | DESCRIPTION NQ.| PART NQ. QTY | CEECEIPTION
§ JA-BE1E-5 1 PADDL E=[rpal ler (oat of 2] k1 JA=40010-4 2 | BCREW- 1/3-20 % 172
2 JA-40BET-B 12 | SGREW-1E-Eax1" 40 JA-40288-1 1 BOREW- 1/4-10 x B8
3 | Ju-3TEET-B B BOLT- 14414 x &4 41 JA-STEA43-9 1 EPACER
4 | Ja-BR111-3 1 CRIVEEHAFT & PLATE KIT 45 J =9 E05a-3 1 FAAME-Side (L.H}
5 | JA-BANIT-T 1 CRUM-Impailar (ineludes 2 Rakad) 43 | JA-DODES-1 1 CABLE & SFRING
& | JA-eQ11T-E 1 END PLATE & PIN ASSEMBLY 44 | JA-RE1EZ-2 1 ARM-Idlar
7| JA-phoEe-R 1 FRAME- R H Side 5 | JA-3TEA0-B 1 FLILLEY
§ | JAealE-2 " SUREW- 10-24 x B/8" 45 | JA-453011 1 WABHER A/A
2| JA-a9eda-p 1 GUIDE AT | JA-40026-5 1 SCAEW-3ra-1BEx 1172
10 | JAa=3T5dE=5 b RODO- Rataining 48 JA-ITERT-1 1 BOLT
11| JA-3rass.p 2 NUT 48 | JA-9H081-6 1 FLILLEY-Drivan
12 | Ja-e180-1 T BLARQE-Scraper [} JA=THET -2 1 BELT-Dirva
i | JA-44E78-B 7 MWUT-Flangs 1/4-20 51 AEEEEL SR 3 | WUT-Epered w10
14 | JA-LA003-B 2 BOLT- 14-20 B2 b JA-TeEdd-H 1 BRACKET-Contrel pansl
15 | JA-44180-5 2 BOLT- 154 & 374 B3 B0 2 SCREW- Thd. #10 x 58
18 | JA-40E74-5 4 SCREW- 10-24 x 53 B | JA-d0eS-A 1 SCRAEW-1/4-20 « B/B
17 | JA-39732.5 1 HOUSING- Impalier 55 [ JA-252581-1 1 COWLING- Lower {Incl 58, BE & 38)
18 | JA-33851-5 3 DEFLECTOR-Vana 56 [ JA-39101-1 1 DECAL-Fusl valve
| JA-Adean-T 2 YAME-End 57 | JA-BeOFR-2 1 GROMMET
2| JA-SETHE L) WASHER-Rata ner R JA-BR0S0-3 1 TUBRE-RUBBER 17"
21 | JA-Beg12-2 T PANEL Vera-Cartral [Inel tam #24) Bo | JA-44B81-3 1 WING WUT- 1/4-20
22 | JA-ETE4E-4 1 SPRING-R H BO | JA-PAITE-S 1 EULE~Fusl primer
25 | JA-ITEED-A & NUT-Stop 10-24 B J A= TE-4 1 FITTING- Fusl primer
24 | Ja-pagz1-0 1 DEGAL-Wermng B2 | JA-Ba075-8 i CUP- Fual pnmar
2% | JA-45A300-0 4] WASHER BME BS | JA- 190841 f SWITCH-1gnrtion
| JA-IR142T ] SPRING B4 | JA-34308-0 { KEY- Ighiticr (aet af 2]
ar JA-2eae-g L BAACKET- Control rod Ba JA-GR187-T7 i DECAL-Elering siarf
2B | JA-F35AZ0 1 AQD-Chute cantrol 86 | JA-4T3140 i EYELET
29 | JA-RTRESD 5 RODO-Vare 87 | JAa-gg1T2-T t | GLARD- Balt
30 | Jh-375Ea-2 1 CLIP-Gpnng a8 | JA-Pa180-4 T Y GUIDE-Baet
3| JA-3TEBO-R B ACREW-10-24 x 374" B0 | JA-DE144-2 1 EPAIMG-EXTENSION
3 Jd- B E0-a 1 EHIELD- Halt 70 A=A 4500 1 MUT- Hex lIock 240=-T6
33 | JA-dASTT-S i MLIT-Flamga 34618 ™ JA-rl235-4 f DECAL- Wernirg
X | Ja-palTs-a 1 HLT=- 5 E=18 ¥a o A Bl O - ¥ DECAL-Coranla
35 | JA-4B8310-7 1 KEY- &8 x 532 7a JA-FHR0-4 ¥ COWLING-Upper (Incl 71 & T2}
88 | JA-47BET-1 1 SCREW-Sat 1/4-20 x W8 74 JA-55120-5 i PLGEH NUT
37 | JA-DBI- 1 PULLEY-Drive 7E o] e A BT T o MLIT- Epasd #1G
| JA-31381-0 1 WABHER 76 JA=FF17H-5 i COVER- Spring

Page 3 of 8



320 Snow Thrower UT-35011-A Page 4 of 8

FIGURE 2

CONTROL PANEL 40

BRACKET

¥ /BGSSES ON
LOWER COWLING

RIGHT HAND __
EIDE FRAME 2
f



320 Snow Thrower UT-35011-A

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 2

REF. AEF.
NG. | PAAT NO. |OTY.] DEBCRIFTION NO. | PART NO. | OTY.| DESCRIFTION
1 | Ja-oemea | 1 | TUBING- Robbar 17% 89 | JA-egdaR-0 | T | GASKET- Maniloid
i JA-FEOTR2-E [ 1 GROMMET 23 [ JA-s44B0-8 2 NLT- 10-32
3| JA-GROBIA | 1 | TUBING- Rubber (cul to B4 20 | JA-S9O0-0 | 1 | MANIFOLD- Exhaust
4 | JA-gEZR4-0 | 1 FILTER-Fual 2 JA-RERES-d | 1 | RUBBER TUBING feut ta 11 1/4m
L] J A~ ER080-7 1 TUBING- Aubber (13 1/2"% 32 | JA-AsMET | 2 EYEBCLT
| JA- B0B0-1 1 FITTING= Fusl 3O JA-45200-4 1 WASHER- 1/4*
7 - BROAD-T f TUBING- Puhbar (sut to 1 127 34 | JA-ZIRA0-G 1 HAMGLE- Lowear
-] JA-3TEGR-2 I VALYE 2B | FA-d408T1-8 1 SCREW. #10=18 » T 172"
] JA-DE0AL-T T TUBING- Rubbar {myt ta ¥ 1.4 28 | JA-RE1TE-R i HAMNDLE- Lipper
10 | JA-dT280-1 1 CLAMP 97 | JA-DE1TE-Y 1 LEVER=- Qparating
P11 JA-44978-0 | 4 | NUT- Flange 1/2-20 48 | JA-deSB0-E | 1 PIN
12 | JA-agdoz-a | 1 WABHPR- Shakaprog! 174" 39 | JA-MEE1-E | 1 | PAL NUT
13 | JA=-a0010.2 1 BOLY- {/2-20 % 278 40 [ JA-RE2SE-1 1 CHBLE & SFRING
14 | JA-387AT-0 1 BARCKET- Fugt tank 4F | JA-REt43-T 1 GROMMET
1% | JA-ITERS-3- 1 SPACER 42 | JA-ITEE1-0 | 4 SCREW- 1/4-20 % 1 1/2¥
16 | JA-d0375-5 | 2 SCREW- T0-24 x 3/d £3 | JA-44E2E-4 [ 4 | AETAINER-Mut 14-20
17 | JA-MTan [ 1 | FUEL TANK a4 | JA-9e0TE-E | 1 | CLAMP- MuRer
18 | JA-S92005-5 2 EYEBOLT AND NUT ASBY, 48 | JA-44E77-1 !} MLIT- Flenge £418-18
18 | JA=-18157-2 1 CAR-Tank | JA-d40010-4 2 SCRAEW- 1/4-20 & 1/2
20 | JA-BE6G-5 1 BHCAT BLOGCK 47 JA-40015-4 4 ECREW- B/ME-15 x &4
21 | JA-9OERL-Y 1 RQD- Choke 48 | JA-40078-B 4 SCREW- Gap 571518 % 58"
2= | JA-H120-8 1 QROMBMET 49 | JA-RER-F 1 MLUFFLER
22 | JA-4E200-0 | 2 WAEHER- B8 60 | Ja-arsd2g | 1 ANLE=Shah
24 | JA-453017-3 1 WAEHER- Finl 718 51 | JA-48301-1 4 WALRHER- Flat 3/~
25 | Jh-a4721-0 1 WASHER- Lock 718 52 | JA-46001-4 2 PIM- Cotlar 33234
26 | JA-44AR1-E 1 HUT-R.H 7/1B-in) = | JA-12408-0 2 WHEEL & TIRE
27 | JA-GYaga-4 1 KNOE- Shut o

Page 5 of 8



320 Snow Thrower UT-35011-A Page 6 of 8

FIGURE 3




320 Snow Thrower UT-35011-A

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 3

REE. REF,
NO. | PART NO. aTY, [ DESCRIPTION NQ. | PAAT ND. QTY.| DCERCRIPTION
JA-G1BBA-5 1 AEWIND 3TARTER ASSEMALY- fCH] 2455 i SCAEW-Thd forming 1/4-20 % 1
(Complete) (Incl, #2 thru 11) 43 avain 1 BRACKET
L] SO0 4 [SCREW- Hax hd 1/d-2] x 1/2" ) Ocaee 1 SFACER- Carburetor
2 | JA-E4BO0-3 1 |HANDLE ASSEMBLY a5 B2dES 4 SCRAEW-Thy forming 10-24 1 142"
3 | JA-1E14&3 1 ETARTER HOUSING ASEEMALY 3B gEs00-5 1 PLATE=-Fan Rousing
4 | JA-BOOTE-O 1 SPRING & KEEPER ABEBEMBALY ar 45510 z BEAL- Shatt
B JA=SERRE-5 1 RIOPE- Starier 75" a8 TETEY-B 2 BEARING- MNeedla
§ JA-5303-T 1 FLELEY . | E500-A 2 WASHER- Thrust
T | JA-BR5EE-0 1 EPRING=- Dog 40 TEOTE f KEY- Waadrulf
§ | JA-I13E-3 1 DoE 41 Sa0ae i BGREW- Gama nax ha 232 x A
¥ | JA-BA8O0-1 1 EPRAING- Brake 42 32458 2 BCREW- Tha #Ex 1™
10 | JA-BAED0-2 1 RETAIMER 43 [ S 1 REED- RETAIMER
i1 | JA-54800-4 1 BOAEW 44 SATHY 1 AEER VALYE
i2 | JA-41890-8 2 | BSAEW-Tha roling 4& HE0s-8 H GAIKET- Carburétpor
8 A-STEET=A 1 MODULE=igritian 48 A=Fa060-2 1 CARBURETCOR
4 A-FSG 1 COVER-Spark WALBRZ [HDA 54}
8 B85 1 SPARK PLLG {CJBY) 00514 1 REPAIRKIT
16 A-OEETT 1 LEAD-Elactrical 00&13 1 DlARHRAGM KIT
17 A-GBE40-A 1 CYLINDER & CRAMKCARE AT SAEET 1 SHIELD- Carburatyr
(Ingl 38,19, 20, 21, & 22) 48 o 1 4 SCREW- Thd larming 10-24 x 2 873
18 200 f COVER- Cyhredar 4@ 2 1 THROTTLE RO
'] et 1 SASKET &0 BT458-1 1 FIN=- Pauyat
20 oEg22 4 | BOREW- Thd, relling 8-32 » S/18 L3 gF0a1-A 1 SPRING
21 #7376 B | STUDR=-Thd rothag LY] SB007 5 VAMNE- Govarmer
22 8BOT 4 | BCAEW- Savis hiax b 1742000 1 /2 -k} 22250 i SOREW- Hax hd, B-18 k 475
28 A-GEE9E 1 PISTON & PIN AGSEMBLY 54 Q047 f TAB- Giow. Ad)
fingl, 24 & 23} L1 NP kL 1 BTRAP-TI&
b} B4T42 2 RING= Pyn rastaining & ] JA-FE0TS-4 1 NUT- FHax 5-186x 18
25 L1 T | PIBTON RiNG &7 L LEEE 1 BPRING- Extengipn
28 | JA-ARITE-R ¢ | BGREW- 10-24 x 3/4 LT B2ald 4 SCREW- Tap hex hd W10 x 38"
a7 | JAREDTE-4 1 SCAEW- [3B0E) &8 BEE1R-A 1 ROTGR
28 [ JA-GR07E=-2 1 WASHER- (3XIE) an BT104 1 NLUIT- TM1E-20 hax
. | Do4E1 1 HiIB- Startar &1 A =L10 A1 1 HOUBING- Fak
a0 ABTTRE-A 1 CAANKSHAFT ASEEMBLY
}d B30CG B | WASHER-Laok 14"

Page 7 of 8



320 Snow Thrower UT-35011-A

Page 8 of 8

REF.
MG. | PART NO. |QTY.| DEBCRIPTION
1 5348 1 | PLUG-Electrical
2 L1 ) 1 | HOUSING-Elwatrionl stért
3 REGTS 1 | RECTIFIER
4 g2400 £ | SCAEW-Thd. Josming B x 1 14"
& | JA-31B80-3 1 | SCREW-Thd. 1orming
] FE4E 1 | COVER-Efectric start
T AZaTE £ | SCREW-Thd. formfng #5 x 1/2
B qra 1 | GROMMET
9 | JA-402TE-B 1 | SCREW-ThRa. farming 10-24 x 3/4
10 | JA-BR283-5 T | MOTOR- Pinign snd plata
(Inel #6 & #15)

REF.
NG, | PART NQ. |QTY.| DESCRIPTICH
1 | JA-Ba0TE-4 1 SCREW-Thd. lorming 12-24 x 38
12 | JA-8807T&-3 1 WASHER
14 BE540 1 BOOT-Bwlich
T4 8E64T-A 1 1 | SWITCH-Elsctric stxrier
15 A-30414 1 PiNIDN
16 | JA-STESO-B | = SCREW 10 x 34"
17§ JA-J52E.E 1 COVER-Gtarlar
18 | JA-DS2TI-1 1 CORD SET
19 A-BR5TE-A | = LEAD- Eimcirical

HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC.,
P.O. BOX 7047

14401 CARQWINDS BOULEVARD
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28241

HOMELITE L3300

Hmmi [ o o Tt g e



